Northshore Technical Community College Tuition and Fees

	2023 2024 Resident & Non-Resident Traditional Tuition and Mandatory Fee Schedule													
	Fall and Spring Semesters													
Credit Hours	Tuition	GRAD Act Adj	Sub-total Tuition & GRAD Act Adj	Oper Fee	Student Services Fee	Academic Excell Fee	ERP Fee	Building Use Fee	Tech Fee	Excess Credit Hour Fee	Access Fee	Sub-total Basic Fees	SGA Fee	Total Tuition & Basic Fees
1	133.92	5.04	138.96	3.00	7.00	7.00	5.00	4.00	5.00	0.00	50.00	81.00	12.00	231.96
2	267.84	10.08	277.92	6.00	14.00	14.00	10.00	8.00	10.00	0.00	50.00	112.00	12.00	401.92
3	401.76	15.12	416.88	9.00	21.00	21.00	15.00	12.00	15.00	0.00	50.00	143.00	12.00	571.88
4	535.68	20.16	555.84	12.00	28.00	28.00	20.00	16.00	20.00	0.00	50.00	174.00	12.00	741.84
5	669.60	25.20	694.80	15.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	20.00	25.00	0.00	50.00	205.00	12.00	911.80
6	803.52	30.24	833.76	18.00	42.00	42.00	30.00	24.00	30.00	0.00	50.00	236.00	12.00	1,081.76
7	937.44	35.28	972.72	21.00	49.00	49.00	35.00	28.00	35.00	0.00	50.00	267.00	12.00	1,251.72
8	1,071.36	40.32	1,111.68	24.00	56.00	56.00	40.00	32.00	40.00	0.00	50.00	298.00	12.00	1,421.68
9	1,205.28	45.36	1,250.64	27.00	63.00	63.00	45.00	36.00	45.00	0.00	50.00	329.00	12.00	1,591.64
10	1,339.20	50.40	1,389.60	30.00	70.00	70.00	50.00	40.00	50.00	0.00	50.00	360.00	12.00	1,761.60
11	1,473.12	55.44	1,528.56	33.00	77.00	77.00	55.00	44.00	55.00	0.00	50.00	391.00	12.00	1,931.56
12	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	0.00	50.00	422.00	12.00	2,101.52
13	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	0.00	50.00	422.00	12.00	2,101.52
14	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	0.00	50.00	422.00	12.00	2,101.52
15	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	0.00	50.00	422.00	12.00	2,101.52
16	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	150.96	50.00	572.96	12.00	2,252.48
17	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	301.92	50.00	723.92	12.00	2,403.44
18	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	452.88	50.00	874.88	12.00	2,554.40
19	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	603.84	50.00	1,025.84	12.00	2,705.36
20	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	754.80	50.00	1,176.80	12.00	2,856.32
21	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	905.76	50.00	1,327.76	12.00	3,007.28
22	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	60.00	1,056.72	50.00	1,478.72	12.00	3,158.24

Mandatory	Fees:									
Fee Name		Mandatory Fees Description								
Academic Excellence	institution	Authorized by RS 17:3351.10 The Academic Excellence Fee proceeds shall be used to promote academic excellence at each institution by enhancing instructional programs.								
Operational	Develop	Authorized by RS 17:3351(A)(5)(d)(i) The operational fee is used to enhance instructional programs to provide Workforce Development Training opportunities.								
Building Use - Act 4		Authorized by Act 426 of the 2013 regular session authorized this fee to be used to construct, acquire, repair, maintain, operate, or improve the facilities and physical infrastructure of the institution collecting the fee.								
Student Services	Approve	by the LCTCS Board Office - replacement of registration fees to cover expenditures related to serving students.								
Enterprise Resourc		Authorized by the LCTCS Board Office Enterprise Resource Planning fee to assist with paying for enterprises such as the student information system.								
Technology		Authorized by RS 17:3351.1 The Technology fee is assessed for purposes of implementing, replacing, improving, and expanding technologies to benefit student life and learning.								
Excess Credit Hour	to be ass	Effective Fall 2016, the Board of Supervisors for the Louisiana Community and Technical College System (LCTCS) approved a fee to be assessed on all student credit hours taken by a student that are 1) over 15 credit hours in a fall, spring, or summer semester and 2) over an equivalent number of hours in a non-traditional semester/session. The fee is set at \$150.96 for each excess credit								
Access Fee	students maintain the regul	Effective with the Summer 2021 semester, as authorized by LCTCS Policy #5.011, this fee is assessed to all NTCC credit students at \$50 each fall and spring semester, and at \$25 each summer semester. The fee includes but is not limited to securing, maintaining and support physical and virtual access to campus resources and initiatives. This fee also covers the responsibility for the regulation of vehicular and pedestrian foot traffic and for the conveyance and parking of motor vehicles or bicycles operated on the college's various campuses.								
SGA	which is activities	Authorized by LCTCS policy 2.005, the Student Government fee was approved by the student body to support the SGA mission which is to provide vital co-curricular activities to enhance individual student development; promote social and recreational activities and outreach opportunities to the community; promote participation in self-government; and promote the high standard of education.								
General Fee	s:									
Fee Name	Standardized Fee	General Use Fees (based on student or campus requirements)								
Placement Testing Fee	\$6 per componen	This fee is assessed for each placement & skills testing component (Writing, Math, Reading).								
Late Registration Fee	\$25	This fee is assessed to students who registers late, after the scheduled registration days.								
NSF Fee	\$25	Non-Sufficient Funds Fee-charged to those students who pay with NSF checks.								
ID Replacement Fee	\$5	This non-refundable fee is charged for each replacement ID card.								
Parking Fee & Replacement Decal	\$20	This non-refundable fee is charged by campuses that use Parking Decals for some non-credit students and/or othe persons attending certain events or training for vehicles parked on campus. Fee is per academic year.								
Transcript Fee	\$5.50	This fee is charged when a student requests an official transcript through the National Student Clearinghouse webs								
Traffic Violations	\$20	This fee is charged for each violation that a student is issued.								
Health Sciences Placement Exam Fee	\$15 per course	A placement exam for prospective practical nursing students to determine proficiency in general science content. Students scoring 70% or higher on the placement exam are not required to enroll in AHSC 1000.								
Credit for Prior Learning Fee	\$35/SCH	Credit for Prior Learning (also known as "Non-Traditional Credit" is an opportunity available to students to earn co credit for demonstrated prior knowledge, industry certifications, and/or experiences while meeting the college's residency policy.								
Access Fee \$50		This fee is assessed to credit students each semester. The fee includes but is not limited to the administration, operation, construction, repair, maintenance, security, security improvements & initiatives, operation of traffic, parking & parking facilities, in addition to sidewalks, bikes, and vehicles; as well as other operational expenses. This fee is \$25 for the summer semester.								
Course/Lab	Auxiliary Fee	s:								
CPR Card Fee	\$9	Students are required to pay this non-refundable fee for each CPR card issued.								
Certified Nurse Aide Exam Fee	\$125.00 per semester	Some Health Sciences students are required to pay this non-refundable fee per Certified Nurse Aide exam.								
Health Sciences Assessment Testing Fee	\$493.75 per semester	Practical Nursing students enrolled in certain courses and have an anticipated Health Sciences program completion date beyond December 2024 are required to pay this non-refundable fee of \$493.75 per semester for Health Science assessment testing.								
Health Sciences Assessment Testing Fee	\$658.33 per semester	Registered Nursing students enrolled in certain courses are required to pay this non-refundable fee of \$658.33 per semester for Health Sciences assessment testing.								

Health Sciences Online Access Study Guide Fee	\$71.96 per semester	Health Science students enrolled in HMDT 1170, or HSOM 1020 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for Health Sciences online medical terminology access.
Health Sciences NHA Online Study Guide Fee	\$75 per semester	Health Science students enrolled in HCOR 1113 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for Health Sciences NHA online study guide access.
Health Sciences NHA Online Study Guide Fee	\$83 per semester	Health Science students enrolled in MAST 1125 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for Health Sciences NHA online study guide access.
Nursing NCLEX Exam Review Fee	\$259 per semester	Some Health Sciences students are required to pay this non-refundable NCLEX exam review fee.
Nursing NC1 Workbook Fee	\$29.99	Nursing students enrolled in NURS 2210 are required to pay this non-refundable fee for their Nursing Concepts 1 workbook.
Nursing Pin Fee	\$54	Nursing students enrolled in HNUR 2991 are required to pay this non-refundable fee for their Nursing Pin
Nursing Lab Kit Fee	\$115.75 per semester	Practical Nursing students enrolled in HNUR 2111 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for nursing lab kits.
Nursing Lab Kit Fee	\$188.25 per semester	Practical Nursing students enrolled in HNUR 1361 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for nursing lab kits.
Nursing Lab Kit Fee	\$138.75 per semester	Registered Nursing students enrolled in NURS 1110 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for nursing lab kits.
Nursing App Subscription Fee	\$75.00 per semester	Practical Nursing students enrolled in HNUR 2211 pay this non-refundable fee per semester for TRACPRAC clinical mobile/desktop app subscription.
Pharmacy Tech Certification Exam Fee	\$129.00 per semester	Pharmacy Technology students enrolled in HPHM 2135 are required to pay this non-refundable fee per semester for a certification exam.
Pharmacy Tech Practice Test Fee	\$29.00 per semester	Pharmacy Technology students enrolled in HPHM 2135 are required to pay this non-refundable fee per semester for a practice test.
Health Sciences Certification Exam Fee	\$160 per semester	Health Sciences students enrolled in MAST 2225 & HCOR 1802 are required to pay this non-refundable fee per semester for the Health Sciences certification exam.
Health Sciences Background Check Fee	\$14.35	Health Sciences students are required to pay this non-refundable fee for a background check prior to clinical rotation.
Extensive Background Check Fee	\$40.00	CNA students taking HCOR 1211 are required to pay this non-refundable fee for an extensive background check.
Health Sciences Drug Screening Test Fee	\$35.70	Some Health Sciences students are required to pay this non-refundable fee for processing a drug test.
Health Sciences Liability Insurance Fee	\$12.03	Some Health Sciences students are required to pay this non-refundable fee for liability insurance related to clinical courses within hospitals.
Pearson Course Fee	\$76.92 per course	Students are required to pay this non-refundable fee per course for certain courses enrolled for Pearson electronic resources.
Akademos Course Fee	\$35.90 per course	Students enrolled in PARL 1300 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos Pearson service fee per semester.
Akademos Course Fee	\$35.90 per course	Students enrolled in RELG 2015 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos Pearson service fee per semester.
Akademos Course Fee	\$32.00 per course	Students enrolled in SOCL 2420 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos Pearson service fee per semester.
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$74.35 per course	Students enrolled in BLDG 1110 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$185.88 per course	Students enrolled in BLDG 1210 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.

Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$74.35 per course	Students enrolled in ELEC 1120 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$89.73 per course	Students enrolled in ELEC 1120 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$128.19 per course	Students enrolled in ELEC 1210 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$128.19 per course	tudents enrolled in ELEC 1330 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fe emester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$128.19 per course	Students enrolled in ELEC 2520 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$74.35 per course	Students enrolled in ELLT 1200 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$74.35 per course	Students enrolled in WELD 1110 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$89.73 per course	Students enrolled in WELD 1410 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$128.19 per course	Students enrolled in WELD 1510 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Pearson NCCER Course Fee	\$128.19 per course	Students enrolled in WELD 2110 are required to pay this non-refundable Akademos/Pearson NCCER Access fee per semester.						
Customer Service Course Fee	\$65	Students are required to pay this non-refundable fee per test for each customer service test taken.						
Diesel Certification Fee	\$15	This non-refundable Diesel testing fee is assessed to students enrolled in DPET 2220.						
HVAC Certification Fee	\$25	This non-refundable Heating, Venting, & A/C testing fee is assessed to students enrolled in HACR 1180.						
HVAC Certification Fee	\$15	This non-refundable Heating, Venting, & A/C testing fee is assessed to students enrolled in HACR 1240.						
HVAC Certification Fee	\$15	This non-refundable Heating, Venting, & A/C testing fee is assessed to students enrolled in HACR 2530.						
HVAC Certification Fee	\$15	This non-refundable Heating, Venting, & A/C testing fee is assessed to students enrolled in HACR 2550.						
NCCER Testing Fees	\$1.75 per module	Some students enrolled in BLDG, ELEC, ELLT, or WELD courses are charged this non-refundable fee for NCCER online module testing.						
SLU ID Fee	\$18	This Southeastern Louisiana University ID fee is assessed to students enrolled in the Connect to Success Program. This provides an SLU university ID card. \$9 - Summer Semester						
SLU Shuttle Fee	\$12	This Southeastern Louisiana University shuttle fee is assessed to students enrolled in the Connect to Success Program. "Lion Traxx" shuttle bus services are provided to registered CTS students, faculty, and staff. Riders must present University identification before boarding. \$6 - Summer Semester.						
SLU Counseling Center Fee	\$30	This Southeastern Louisiana University couseling center fee is assessed to students enrolled in the Connect to Success Program. The service offers consultation, workshops, individual, family, anc couples counseling as well as psychoeducational groups, support groups and therapeutic groups to CTS students with a valid SLU ID. \$15.00 - Summer Semester.						
SLU Health Center Fee	\$24	This Southeastern Louisiana University Health Center fee is assessed to students enrolled in the Connect to Success Program. This service entitles CTS students to care at the UHC. \$12 - Summer Semester.						
SLU Textbook Rental Fee	\$60	This Southeastern Louisiana University Textbook Rental fee is assessed to students enrolled in the Connect to Success Program for certain courses.						
Diesel CDX Fee	\$517	This Diesel Powered Equipment Technology fee is assessed to students enrolled in DPET 1130. This fee covers Diesel supplies/materials required for the student.						
Automotive ASE Certification	\$45	Some Automotive High School students are required to pay this non-refundable fee per semester for ASE testing.						
VET Tech Certification Exam Fee	\$247.48	Veterninary Technology students enrolled in VETT 2204 are required to pay this non-refundable fee for exam.						
VET Tech Practice Test Fee	\$45 per test	Veterninary Technology students enrolled in VETT 2204 are required to pay this non-refundable fee for two practice tests.						
Maritime Water Survival Lab Fee	\$280	Maritime Technology students enrolled in IMTV 1510 are required to pay this non-refundable lab fee per semester.						
Maritime Fire Safety Lab Fee	\$200	Maritime Technology students enrolled in IMTV 1510 are required to pay this non-refundable lab fee per semester.						
		-						

Maritime First Aid Lab Fee	\$120	Maritime Technology students enrolled in IMTV 1510 and IMTV 1520 are required to pay this non-refundable lab fee per semester.
Amatrol Online eLearning Fee	\$45	Maritime Technology students enrolled in IMTV 1200 are required to pay this non-refundable online eLearning fee per semester.
IT COMPTIA A+ Fee	\$224	Information Technology students enrolled in INTE 2015 are required to pay this non-refundable certification fee per semester.
IT COMPTIA A+ Fee	\$298	Information Technology students enrolled in INTE 1150 are required to pay this non-refundable certification fee per semester.
IT COMPTIA Server + Fee	\$166	Information Technology students enrolled in INTE 1850 and INTE 2115 are required to pay this non-refundable certification fee per semester, per course.
IT COMPTIA Security + Fee	\$146	Information Technology students enrolled in INTE 2545 are required to pay this non-refundable certification fee per semester.
Corrections Education & Training Fee	\$150/SCH	This corrections education & training services fee is assessed to all inmate students from correctional facilities at a rate of \$150 per student credit hour. This fee is not capped at 12 SCHs.
Online Registration	\$40	Authorized by Act 307 of 2009 and approved by the LCTCS board, The Online registration fee is assessed for purposes of implementing, improving, expanding, and delivering virtual and/or online courses, resources, & technologies to students and learning.

	2023 2024 Online Tuition and Mandatory Fee Schedule													
Fall & Spring Semesters														
Credit Hours	Tuition	GRAD Act Adj	Sub-total Tuition & GRAD Act Adj	Oper Fee	Student Services Fee	Academic Excell Fee	ERP Fee	Building Use Fee	Online Reg Fee	Tech Fee	Access Fee	Sub-total Basic Fees	SGA Fee	Total Tuition & Basic Fees
1	133.92	5.04	138.96	3.00	7.00	7.00	5.00	4.00	40.00	5.00	50.00	121.00	12.00	271.96
2	267.84	10.08	277.92	6.00	14.00	14.00	10.00	8.00	40.00	10.00	50.00	152.00	12.00	441.92
3	401.76	15.12	416.88	9.00	21.00	21.00	15.00	12.00	40.00	15.00	50.00	183.00	12.00	611.88
4	535.68	20.16	555.84	12.00	28.00	28.00	20.00	16.00	40.00	20.00	50.00	214.00	12.00	781.84
5	669.60	25.20	694.80	15.00	35.00	35.00	25.00	20.00	40.00	25.00	50.00	245.00	12.00	951.80
6	803.52	30.24	833.76	18.00	42.00	42.00	30.00	24.00	40.00	30.00	50.00	276.00	12.00	1,121.76
7	937.44	35.28	972.72	21.00	49.00	49.00	35.00	28.00	40.00	35.00	50.00	307.00	12.00	1,291.72
8	1,071.36	40.32	1,111.68	24.00	56.00	56.00	40.00	32.00	40.00	40.00	50.00	338.00	12.00	1,461.68
9	1,205.28	45.36	1,250.64	27.00	63.00	63.00	45.00	36.00	40.00	45.00	50.00	369.00	12.00	1,631.64
10	1,339.20	50.40	1,389.60	30.00	70.00	70.00	50.00	40.00	40.00	50.00	50.00	400.00	12.00	1,801.60
11	1,473.12	55.44	1,528.56	33.00	77.00	77.00	55.00	44.00	40.00	55.00	50.00	431.00	12.00	1,971.56
12	1,607.04	60.48	1,667.52	36.00	84.00	84.00	60.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	462.00	12.00	2,141.52
13	1,740.96	65.52	1,806.48	36.00	91.00	84.00	65.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	474.00	12.00	2,292.48
14	1,874.88	70.56	1,945.44	36.00	98.00	84.00	70.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	486.00	12.00	2,443.44
15	2,008.80	75.60	2,084.40	36.00	105.00	84.00	75.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	498.00	12.00	2,594.40
16	2,142.72	80.64	2,223.36	36.00	112.00	84.00	80.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	510.00	12.00	2,745.36
17	2,276.64	85.68	2,362.32	36.00	119.00	84.00	85.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	522.00	12.00	2,896.32
18	2,410.56	90.72	2,501.28	36.00	126.00	84.00	90.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	534.00	12.00	3,047.28
19	2,544.48	95.76	2,640.24	36.00	133.00	84.00	95.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	546.00	12.00	3,198.24
20	2,678.40	100.80	2,779.20	36.00	140.00	84.00	100.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	558.00	12.00	3,349.20
21	2,812.32	105.84	2,918.16	36.00	147.00	84.00	105.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	570.00	12.00	3,500.16
22	2,946.24	110.88	3,057.12	36.00	154.00	84.00	110.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	582.00	12.00	3,651.12
23	3,080.16	115.92	3,196.08	36.00	161.00	84.00	115.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	594.00	12.00	3,802.08
24	3,214.08	120.96	3,335.04	36.00	168.00	84.00	120.00	48.00	40.00	60.00	50.00	606.00	12.00	3,953.04

* Tuition Schedules Effective July 1, 2023.

****Tuition and Fees are subject to change without notice.**

*******Please click the following link for a schedule of book prices:

Northshore Technical Community College Bookstore or visit NorthshoreCollege.textbookx.com

Paying for College

Pay fees in person at your local campus location or online through LOLA at: *www.NorthshoreCollege.edu*

Pay In Person: Cash, check, money order, or financial aid (We no longer accept credit card payments in person) Pay Online: Check, MasterCard, VISA, Discover Card, American Express, or payment plan

You must pay all fees and the outstanding balance on your account (in full) by the payment deadline on the academic calendar or you risk being dropped from ALL classes! Courses you have already paid for are protected and will remain on your schedule.

Online Payment Instructions

- Click on LOLA or go to: https://my.lctcs.edu/
- Sign in using your student LOLA credentials.
- Under the self service tab click on Northshore Technical Community College
- Click on Student Account
- In the Account Summary section, see Payment/Payment Plan Processing
- Select the available payment option of your choice.